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l.l City of Boston
00

Planning Department

Planning Department Design Review Provisos
12 Prospect St, Charlestown

Neighborhood Design Review

03.27.2025

General

1.

All changes to the exterior and/or site plans shall be submitted to the Planning
Department for review and approval.

2. All building improvements shall be completed prior to issuance of occupancy permit by
ISD unless prior approval is granted by the Planning Department.

3. All site improvements, including but not limited to hardscape and plantings, must be
completed prior to issuance of occupancy permit by ISD unless prior approval is granted
by the Planning Department for a delay in completing the site improvements.

Building

4. Siding: No vinyl or aluminum siding will be allowed. Clapboards shall be wood or
fiber-cement. Shingles shall be wood or fiber-cement. All trim (corner boards,
door/window casings, soffit/fascia trim, skirt boards, frieze boards, etc.) shall be wood
or fiber cement with a painted finish.

5. Access to roof decks shall be through a hatch, not headhouse.

6. Windows: Windows should be wood or wood clad in another material, such as
aluminum, fiberglass, or vinyl. All vinyl windows will not be allowed. All windows shall
have exterior muntins and half screens.

7. Window and door trim shall have the following minimum dimensions: 4" casings with 5"
or 6” trim at head. Cornerboards shall be 8" wide at minimum.

Mechanical

8. The final location of the HVAC compressors, gas meters, electric meters, generators,
switchgear, and transformers shall be adequately screened from public view and will
not be allowed in the front yard.

9. All mechanical vents shall be through the roof or rear wall and shall not be visible from

the public street. Vents located on elevations that do not directly face a public way
should be composed on the facade so as to minimize their appearance.
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IMAGE FROM GOOGLE STREET VIEW

TWO-FAMILY RENOVATION

& ADDITION

12 PROSPECT STREET,
CHARLESTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS 02129

ZONING SUMMARY

ZONING CODE ANALYSIS 12 PROSPECT ST.
Governing Article: Article 62 Charlestown
Subdistrict: 3F-2000, OS-UP

Use Regulations: Section Table

Existing Proposed

2 Family 2 Family

Location

TWO-FAMILY RENOVATION

& ADDITION
12 PROSPECT STREET
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129

Dimensional Regulations: Table
. Existin Proposed
Code Requirement . .g p- Notes
Condition Project
Any Other
Dwelling
L_Ot_Area 1'000 SF %m
Minimum
Min Lot Area for
Additional Units 1,000 SF " :
— One Billings Road Quincy, MA 02171
oral neadire 1,000 SF 1,330 SF 1330 SF 617-786-7727 fax 617-786-7715
Lot Size
Min Required Lot
Width and 20'/20' 22.2' /222" 22.2'/22.2" NO CHANGE
Erontage
Max FAR 2.00 2.32 2.32 3,080 SF EX'G
) ’ ’ NO CHANGE
MaxBuilding 4 cropies /35° 3 STORIES /34.8' | 3 STORIES / 34.8' NO CHANGE
Height / Stories ’ ’
Usable Open 433 SF/ DU 172 SF /DU 229 SF /DU 343 SFYARD & 114 SF
Space ROOF DECK
Min Front Yard MODAL/ 0’ o' o' NO CHANGE
Min Side Yard 2.5 0'/3.9 0'/3.9
Min Rear Yard 15" Py Y 62-30.10 No. Descrlptlon
Max Use of Rear 25%
Yard ?
Overlays: Parking:
NDOD EX'G PARK'G - 0 SPACES
Parks Design Review REQ'D PARK'G- O SPACES (62.29.2)
PROP PARK'G - 0 SPACES

Other Non-Dimensional Zoning Issues:

BPDA ZONING VIEWER

CODE SUMMARY

SMOKE DETECTOR
HEAT DETECTOR
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

1 HOUR WALL

FAN

45 MIN. DOOR
WINDOW TYPE

1 HOUR CLG. ABOVE (SEE C.T.1/A-3.1)

NEW WALL
EX'G WALL TO REMAIN
WALL TO BE REMOVED

PROPOSED TYPE 5B CONSTRUCTION
PROPOSED R-3 USE GROUP (SINGLE-FAMILY)
PROPOSED 3 STORIES & BASEMENT

SOIL TESTING

NOTE: THERE HAS BEEN NO SOIL TESTING PROVIDED TO THIS OFFICE
FOR THIS PROJECT. THE DESIGNING ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR EXISTING SOIL
CONDITIONS. ANY SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF THIS FOUNDATION
SYSTEM IS DESIGNED BASED ON A 2 TON MINIMUM SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS OR OWNERS'
RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE SUITABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AND
VERIFY THE BEARING PRESSURE. IF A SUITABLE SOIL THAT CAN
WITHSTAND A 2 TON BEARING CAPACITY IS NOT AVAILABLE, THIS
OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER FOR
A FOUNDATION REDESIGN.
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GENERAL NOTES:

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY-
CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. VIEWING SITE AND INCLUDING ANY SPECIAL CONDITIONS NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THE DRAWINGS.

2. ESTABLISHING CONTROL OF THE SITE VIA SURVEY, AND LAYOUT.

3. OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR ALL PERMITS.

4. PAYING FOR ALL TEMPORARY UTILITIES AND FACILITIES.

5. CHECKING AND CONFIRMING ALL DIMENSIONS, AND LAYOUTS.

6. SCHEDULING AND SEQUENCING.

7. CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS AND TECHNIQUES

8. MAINTAINING DRAWINGS AND PERMITS ON SITE.

9. JOB SITE SAFETY

10. COORDINATION BETWEEN TRADES, AND SUPPLIERS.

11. PROVIDE SCHEDULE TO OWNER AND ARCHITECT,

12. PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF VALUES TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

13. TEMPORARY HEAT, ICE AND SNOWPLOWING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

14. SITE CLEANLINESS AND CONFORMANCE TO NFPA 241 REQUIREMENTS.

15. REPAIRING ANY WORK DAMAGED BY HIS FORCES WHILE PERFORMING THIS
CONTRACT.

16. GIVING WARRANTY FOR HIS WORK FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE
OF FINAL COMPLETION.

REVIEW OF WORK BY DESIGNERS-
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT BEFORE PROJECT STARTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT, ONE WEEK PRIOR TO:

17. POURING CONCRETE
18. INSULATING

19. INSTALLING DRYWALL
20.FINAL INSPECTION

SHOP DRAWINGS-
ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED 30 DAYS AFTER CONTRACT AWARD.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL APPROVE SHOP DRAWINGS, PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
TO ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.

NON SUBMISSION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OF ANY WORK.

NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF PERFORMING ANY
OTHER WORK ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXPECT A MINIMUM OF 2 WEEKS FOR DESIGNERS' REVIEW
TIME.

ANY VARIANCE FROM THE ORIGINAL DESIGN SHALL BE NOTED.

ANY SUBSTITUTION NOT INDICATED SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OF A
CHANGE.

SHOP DRAWINGS ARE NOT COORDINATION DRAWINGS.
DESIGNERS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS.
CHANGE ORDERS-

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BE THOROUGHLY ACQUAINTED WITH THE
PROJECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A PRICE. ADDITIONAL MONEY WILL NOT BE
GRANTED FOR WORK NOT CLARIFIED PRIOR TO BIDDING.

DESIGNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CHANGE TO THE DRAWINGS, UNFORESEEN
FIELD CONDITIONS OR DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK.

ANY PROPOSED CHANGES SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION
OR A SKETCH FOR CLARIFICATION.

ALL CHANGE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK.

CHANGE ORDERS SHALL BE PRICED EITHER LUMP SUM OR UNIT PRICE OR TIME AND
MATERIALS.

ANY SUBSTITUTION REQUEST SHALL BE MADE VIA CHANGE ORDER, AND NOT VIA
SHOP DRAWINGS UNLESS AGREED TO.

ANY CHANGE SHALL STATE THE CREDIT OR COST ADD AND/OR ANY CHANGE TO THE
SCHEDULE.

REQUISITIONS-

ANY REQUISITION REQUIRED TO BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECTED SHALL BE
SUBMITTED A MINIMUM OF ONE WEEK PRIOR TO BEING SUBMITTED TO THE BANK
FOR REVIEW.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE RECEIPTS AND INSURANCE CERTIFICATES FOR ANY
MATERIALS FOR PAYMENT FOR ANY UNINSTALLED MATERIALS.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

6.

7.

. ALL FOUNDATION FOOTINGS SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN TO A MINIMUM
OF 4'-0" BELOW FINISH GRADE, OR DEEPER, IF NECESSARY, TO OBTAIN
A SAFE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOQOT,
FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT.

. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL; OR, ON

ENGINEERED BANK RUN GRAVEL FILL MATERIAL WITH A MINIMUM DRY
DENSITY OF 95%.

. ALL FOOTING SHALL BE POURED IN THE DRY ONLY. WATER SHALL NOT

BE ALLOWED TO FLOW THROUGH THE DEPOSITED CONCRETE.

. NO FOOTING SHALL BE POURED ON FROZEN GROUND. FOUNDATIONS

NEED TO BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZING FOR A MIN. OF 5 DAYS
AFTER THEY WERE POURED.

. THE MINIMUM REINFORCING FOR ALL FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE

2-#6 BARS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM, CONTINUOUS; OR, AS SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS.

LAP ALL BARS 40 DIAMETERS AND PROVIDE CORNER BARS.

ALL REINFORCEMENT: ASTM A615-60, WWF A185.

CONCRETE NOTES:

1.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF:

- 3000 PsSI FOR FOUNDATION WALL, EXTERIOR WALLS AND

2.

OTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER.
MAXIMUM SLUMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 3"; AND MAXIMUM; COARSE

AGGREGATE SIZE SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/4" IN DIAMETER.

REINFORCING NOTES:

. ALL REINFORCEMENT, EXCEPT FOR TIES AND STIRRUPS, SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM 615-60.

. ALL REINFORCEMENT FOR TIES AND STIRRUPS SHALL CONFORM TO

ASTM 615-40.

. ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185-70

SPECIFICATIONS.

. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THE

ARCHITECT OR HIS ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY
CONCRETE.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOUR PRINTS OF SHOP DRAWINGS:

SHOWING ALL REINFORCING DETAILS, CHAIR BARS, HIGH CHAIRS, SLAB
BOLSTERS, ETC. TO THE ARCHITECT FOR HIS APPROVAL. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL RECEIVE WRITTEN APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
FROM THE ARCHITECT OR HIS ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION
OF REINFORCEMENT.

. CLEARANCES OF MAIN REINFORCING FROM ADJACENT CONCRETE

SURFACES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A. FOOTINGS 3 INCHES
B. SIDES OF FOUNDATIONS WALLS.

EXPOSED FACES OF FOUNDATIONS.

SIDES OF COLUMNS/PIERS, SLABS

ON GRADE FROM TOP SURFACE 2 INCHES
C. INTERIOR FACES OF FOUNDATIONS,

TOP REINFORCING IN SLABS EXPOSED

TO THE WEATHER 1-1/2 INCHES
D. TOP STEEL OF INTERIOR SLABS 1 INCHES

. MAXIMUM DEVIATION FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE 1/4" OF

SECTIONS 10" OR LESS, 1/2" FOR SECTIONS GREATER THAN 10".

DESIGN CRITERIA:

ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL
CONFORM TO THE NINTH EDITION OF THE MASSACHUSETTS
BUILDING CODE.
DESIGN LIVE LOAD =40 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
- FLOORS
- PRIVATE DECK
DESIGN SNOW LOAD =40 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
WITH SNOW DRIFT
WHERE APPLICABLE.
WIND LOAD =128 MILES PER HOUR
SEISMIC: Ss =0.217
S1=0.069
ALL LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPF, Fb= 875 PSI, Fv=135 PSI.

WOOD NOTES:

ALL LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MOISTURE CONTENT OF NOT MORE THAN
19%.

2. ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPF, OR BETTER, HAVING A
MINIMUM:

FB=875 PSI, FV=135 PSI, E=1,300,000 PSI.

3. ALL JOIST SPANS SHALL HAVE ONE ROW OF 1" X 3: CROSS BRIDGING
AT MID SPAN AND NOT MORE THAN 8'-0O" O.C.

4. ALL STUD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE ONE ROW OF 2X
HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT 1/2 STUD HEIGHT, AND NOT MORE THAN
6'-0O" O.C. MAXIMUM.

5. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY TIMBER CONNECTORS WITH
ADEQUATE STRENGTH.

6. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST BELOW PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO JOIST
FRAMING.

7. PROVIDE SOLID BRIDGING BELOW PARTITIONS PERPENDICULAR TO
JOIST FRAMING.

8. PROVIDE SOLID BRIDGING BETWEEN JOIST FRAMING MEMBERS
WHEN BEARING ON STUD PARTITIONS OR BEAMS.

9. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS BAND JOIST AT EXTERIOR STUD WALLS.

10. PROVIDE DIAGONAL METAL STRAP BRACING AT ALL CORNERS AND
WALL INTERSECTIONS, AT THE INSIDE FACE OF STUDS, FROM TOP
PLATE TO FLOOR PLATE AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE WITH A SIMPSON
TYPE "RCWB" STRAP, OR EQUAL.

11. ALL BUILT-UP BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED WITH %" @ THRU BOLTS,
MEETING A307 STANDARDS, OR, AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

WOOD LINTEL SCHEDULE:

Lintels over openings in bearing walls shall be as follows;or as noted on
drawings.
Span of opening:

Size: 2x6 studs Size: 2x4 studs

less than 4'-0" 3-2x4 2-2x4
upto 6-0" 3 - 2x6 2 - 2x6
upto 8-0" 3-2x8 2-2x8
upto  10'-0" 3-2x10 2-2x10

DEMO NOTES

1. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR IS TO ARRANGE FOR SHUT OFF OF
EXISTING UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE ALL
TEMPORARY POWER.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WITH NEW
CONSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING DEMOLITION.

3. ALL EXISTING UNUSED WALL PENETRATIONS IN INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR WALLS ALONG WITH PENETRATIONS LEFT AFTER
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE INFILLED TO
MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISHES AND THICKNESS AS DIRECTED.

4. MAINTAIN CLEAR EXIT PATHS DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

5. ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING
DEMOLITION.

6. REMOVE ONLY NON-LOAD BEARING CONSTRUCTION AND
PARTITIONS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY, PRIOR TO REMOVAL,
THAT NO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, |.E. BEARING WALLS,
BEAMS, HEADERS, ETC.. SUPPORTING FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING
JOISTS ARE DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL. CONTACT THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY CONSTRUCTION IN
QUESTION OR DEVIATING FROM THE DESIGN INTENT.
CONTRACTOR'S NON-CONTACT OF ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
REMOVAL OF ANY WORK INDICATES HIS COMPLETE
UNDERSTANDING THAT NO LOAD BEARING OR STRUCTURAL
WORK IS BEING ALTERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

7. PROTECT ALL EXISTING STRUCTURE, SYSTEMS, FINISHES AND
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT
THE COURSE OF THE WORK TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR LOSS. ANY
SUCH DAMAGE CAUSED DURING THE COURSE OF THIS WORK
WILL BE REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE BEFORE
THIS WORK IS CONCLUDED.

8. ALL STRUCTURAL FLOOR SHOULD BE REMOVE AND REPLACE
ONE FLOOR AT A TIME.

9. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY UTILITY LINE LOCATIONS AND
MAINTAIN THOSE THAT SERVE OTHER PARTS OF THE BUILDING
THAT ARE NOT AFFECTED BY THE DEMOLITION.

10. ALL WORK WILL BE PERFORMED IN THE BEST WORKMANSHIP
POSSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THAT TRADE'S BEST INDUSTRY
STANDARDS.

11. G.C. TO MAINTAINING FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN ATTACHED
BUILDING.

EXTERIOR:

1. REMOVE ALL WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, AND DOORS SHOWN
DASHED.

2. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ROOFING MATERIALS. EXISTING
FLASHING TO REMAIN WERE POSSIBLE.

3. REMOVE ALL ROOF PENETRATION ELEMENTS. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY UNIT AS NEEDED WITH COMMON ELEMENTS.

4. REMOVE EXISTING REAR WALLS SHOWN DASHED,
INCLUDING ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
ITEMS THERE IN. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT AS
NEEDED.

INTERIOR:

1. REMOVE ALL EXISTING NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS,
DOORS, AND PARTITIONS SHOWN DASHED,

INCLUDING ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
ITEMS THERE IN.

2. REMOVE EXISTING MEZZANINE STAIR.

3. EXISTING MEZZANINE TO BE REMOVED OVER KITCHEN
AND BACK TO THE STEP UP AT THE ENTRY WALL.

4. REMOVE ALL FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHES BACK TO
SUBSTRATE.

5. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL AND
DISPOSAL OF APPLIANCES

AND PLUMBING FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES AND ASSOCIATED
HARDWARE.

6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DEMOLITION OF
ALL CEILINGS, FURRING

STRIPS AND FASTENERS DOWN TO EXPOSED STRUCTURE
AT EXISTING PITCHED ROOF AREA.

7. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING AND FINISHING ANY
REMAINING WALLS. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN FIRE
WALL & SEPARATION AND PATCH ANY OPENINGS OR GAPS
IN KIND AFFECTED BY THE DEMOLITION TO MATCH
EXISTING EXACTLY OR PER INTERIOR SPECS.

8. G.C. SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING
ALL EXISTING SURFACES AND

ITEMS TO REMAIN, TYPICAL THROUGHOUT.

9. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WITH STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS REQUIRED.

10. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING DEMOLITION
ENGINEERING IF REQUIRED.

11. EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE ASSUMED 2x4
WOOD STUDS WITH PLASTER OR GWB FINISH.

12. REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL BASE TRIM,
WAINSCOTING, CASING, AND MOLDING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

MEP NOTES

1. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL OF ALL
PLUMBING FIXTURES.

2. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING AND CAPPING OFF
ANY PIPING WITHIN WALLS NOT BEING DEMOLISHED.

3. G.C. TO COORDINATE CAREFUL REMOVAL OF EXISTING
LIGHTING WITH NEW LIGHTING PLANS.

4. G.C. TO MAKE OBSOLETE ALL EXISTING KNOB AND TUBE
WIRING (IF APPLICABLE) . REMOVE WHERE DEMOLITION
ALLOWS.

5. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CAPPING ANY GAS OR
ELECTRICAL LINES.

Location
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OWNER OF RECORD: APPROVED PROPOSED CONDITIONS PLAN

12-14 PROSPECT STREET, LLC DESIGN REVIEW
200 FALCON STREET BOSTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LOCATED AT
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128

BOSTON
SURVEY, INC.

UNIT C-4 SHIPWAY PLACE

o 12-14 PROSPECT STREET CHARETON, 2

REFERENCES:
DEED: BK 71055, PG 182 \_03/31/2025
PLAN: BK 4460, PG 381 CHARLESTOWN, MA
BK 8395, PG 272 (E) ALT#1664594, Approved with attached Provisos DATE: MARCH 19, 2025  SCALE: 1.0 INCH = 10.0 FEET
BK 8396, PG 618
BK 9699, PG 242 oS S S S =_=_=__———
PL BK 2B, PL 63 (S. MIDDLESEX) 0 10 20 30

BK 20596, PG 242
BK 24793, PG 171
#25 OF 2012

CITY OF BOSTON ENGINEERING RECORDS
FB 490, PGS 114-117

FB 555, PG 118-119

FB 712, PGS 62-63

FB 909, PGS 80-81

FB 1144, PGS 82-85

YUNITS: SHEET S-13

NOTES:
PARCEL ID: 0202819000 (#12)
0202818000 (#14)

MODAL SETBACK = 0.0' ON PROSPECT STREET 54

5475445453 X 5368 /1/
GV
o >
S
54.68 53.49 X &5 GV o oV
i_5zoz/.ﬁ5’5’ 54.87 54.47 9549 5342 51.99 39 X 50,05, 1 7749? 7 X
56.64 55.45 54.34T® T52.70 "51.53 4968 1947
WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR ML 8" DicL1991 WTR WTF WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR 4/ - WTR M & %$é7997 WTR j'z
SMH
st PROSPECT STREET —
INV = 51.2° @ 40’ WIDE ~ PUBLIC WAY /R;\% f 4;;(;9;)0’ 2%7 7364
18” = g = 43
@ 4’ GAS GAS GAS GAS §@_ = - I - /L 5" NV = 346
/ im FGAS— i GAS—————Gas— ., /1, ias @
UGE UGE @ uGe uGE uGE @ UGt @ UGE @ e e P RE P o S s GAS ——————as—— o
APPROX LOCATION §
SMi
/Nﬂ fﬁﬁfﬁ EXISTING OPENING v
’ 70 BE CLOSED § a VGO
7!‘:56' 04 54.56 ! % i !52.34 oV _IL_50,57 +45 33 -
56.58 T~ Fot B - . ~ "] 5282 g 5706 ‘559 LEGEND
L ATNS  s275740°E & S e o > =R
5057 &7 2283(R) 55227520 |  S27%57°4 gE 59 he] D} CONCRETE SIDEWALK
Taay \ 24.47° 22.16" T “<,
BAY N \K—_‘ I 4 BOUND @
' N g IRON PIPE/IRONROD O
...................... ~ 3 DRILLHOLE @
________ S : AREA BENCHMARK &
SR N 1,3304SF .
woow' mee | o \ GASVALVE X
EGRESS I R R )/ R N N PROP HYDRANT X
- No. 12 N i | WINDOW WELL, WATER SHUTOFF ¥
No. 16 PROSPECT ST. 3 STORY V EGRESS WATER VALVE X
N/F FFE = 56.89°
ROBERT J. McGRATH RODF HEIGHT = 86.91° No. 10 CATCHBASIN O
IRENE F. McGRATH | PROSPE%‘T STREET DRAIN MANHOLE ®
GK 8476, PG 464 - 13 SEWER MANHOLE ®
: PROP. THE 10 PROSPECT STREET ELECTRIC MANHOLE ®
ROOF CONDOMINIUM
| DECK BK 48955: PG 28 TELEPHONE MANHOLE @
Tg N SIGN —o—
S PARcEL o K 2 LIGHT POLE {3
© S8 UTILITY POLE
N — <l ISRN ' DRAIN LINE DR
s | -\ s 8 ﬁ SEWER LINE SR
£ N
R ﬁ%g @)%k — 8 GAS LINE Gas
weh §<,'\)E SR \ WATER LINE VIR
88% 388 . . UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE U
e LR N ¢ CHAIN LINK FENCE
: N § ©7) INVERT  INV
3.0 — F— —— e — — — —
RN R POLY VINYL CHLORIDE  PVC
AREA VITRIFIED CLAY  VC
77'3‘7‘07;?;35 2 SToRY REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE~ RCP
) ’ FOUND FND
9) +55.75 i
= LadlR CONCRETE BOUND  CB
o STONEBOUND  SB
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN WAS MADE FROM AN " /
INSTRUMENT SURVEY ON THE GROUND ON THE DATE OF — ' - - - —
OCTOBER 19, 2017 AND ALL STRUCTURES ARE LOCATED AS 22.57 22.16°
SHOWN HEREON. +5~x22 ;égi(g)”w N275740°W
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ARE —_— — No. 39 MT VERNON ST w\\_
LINES DIVIDING EXISTING OWNERSHIP AND THE LINES OF No. 37 NF
STREETS AND WAYS ALREADY ESTABLISHED AND THAT NO MT. Vf-@/FON ST. 39 Mgo/bg‘;%?//\/v/U;TREET
NEW LINES FOR THE DIVISION OF EXISTING OWNERSHIP OR
FOR NEW WAYS ARE SHOWN. M O o TREET Bl 20596, £C 242
BK 51434, PG 137
VERTICAL DATUM
THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE RELATIVE TO
BOSTON CITY BASE AND WERE DETERMINED FROM A RIM N
ELEVATION COMPLIED FROM PLANS OBTAINED FROM
BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION.
BENCHMARK
1) RIM OF DRAIN MANHOLE
ELELVATION = 44.90'
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE BASED UPON AN ACTUAL
FIELD SURVEY AND INFORMATION OF RECORD. IT IS NOT
WARRANTED THAT THEY ARE EXACTLY LOCATED, NOR
THAT ALL UNDERGROUND CONDUITS OR OTHER
STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY DIG SAFE PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATIONS.
FEMA FIELD: JIH
ACCORDING TO THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DRAFT: RAP, SAP
AGENCY (F.E.M.A.) MAPS, THE MAJOR IMPROVEMENTS ON
THIS PROPERTY FALL IN AN AREA DESIGNATED AS CHECK: GCC
ZONE: X GEORGE
COMMUNITY PANEL:  25025C0018) COLLINS
EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/16/2016 No. 41784
DATE: 03/19/25
JOB # 17-00576
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1,411+ SF
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Docusign Envelope ID: 35D9C18A-169A-42EC-B862-C2B831152146

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

[D1] PORTION OF (E) WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW OPENING

D2] EXIST. INTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVED

D3] EXIST. DOOR / FRAMES TO BE REMOVED

D4] EXIST CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED

D5] EXIST. LAVATORY COUNTER TO BE REMOVED

E EXIST. FLOORING TO BE REMOVED

D7] EXIST. PLUMBING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

D8] EXIST. EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED

D9 EXIST. WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

CUT OUT NEW OPENING, PREP AREA FOR NEW
WINDOW OR DOOR CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WOOD STAIR, PREP ARE FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WINDOW AND INFILL WITH MATCHING
MATERIALS

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF, PREP AREA FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING FINISH SIDING, PREP AREA FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING CHIMNEY

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

o o

10.

11.

12.

CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND OWNER IF MATERIALS

CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED

CONFORM APPLICABLE CODE FOR DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES,

SAFETY OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES, DUST CONTROL AND DISPOSAL

OF MATERIALS

NOTIFY AFFECTED UTILITY COMPANIES BEFORE STARTING WORK

AND COMPLY WITH THEIR REQUIREMENTS

DEMOLISH EXISTING WORK IN AN ORDERLY AND CAREFUL MANNER AS REQ'D

TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK, PREVENT MOVEMENT OR SETTLEMENT OF
STRUCT. PROVIDE BRACING AND / OR SHORING AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN
SAFETY

COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK WITH OWNER AS NECESSARY

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY OWNER REPRESENTATIVE AND

ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR IRREGULARITIES DISCOVERD

DURING CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING AND REPAIRING (E) FLOOR

SLAB AND WALLS AFTER COMPLETION OF DEMOLITION AND PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE FIRE RATING AND
INTEGRITY OF EXISTING WALLS AND CEILING

DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL (E) FLOOR COVERING AND/OR
FINISHES, UNDERLAYMENT, GLUE AND ANY OTHER ADHESIVE AND SHALL
PREPARE THE FLOOR SLAB FOR THE NEW FLOOR FINISHES OR COVERINGS AS
SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER

DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING DEMOTION WORK WITH PLANS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
ANY WORK AND COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND
OTHER SUB-CONTRACTORS AS NECESSARY

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE REMOVAL, DISCONNECTION AND /OR CAPPING
OF ANY UTILITIES WITH OWNER AS NECESSARY. ALL UNDER-SLAB UTILITY LINES TO
BE CUT, CAPPED AND SEALED PER STATE AND LOCAL CODES

REMOVAL AND CAPPING OF PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE COORDINATED PER PLAN
AND WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED MINIMUM USAGE DURING
CONSTRUCTION (WHEN APPLICABLE)

NOTE:ENERGY CODE

COMPLIANCE

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING STRETCH/ ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO CLOSING OF WALLS.
THE PROPER ENERGY CONSULTANT, HERs
RATER, OR OTHER ALLOWED PROFESSIONAL
SHALL PERFORM THE FINAL INSPECTIONS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES -NOTE: GC TO COORD. R. VALUES W/ HERS REPORT

1. PROVIDE R-30 INSULATION IN ALL FLOOR JOIST CAVITIES.

2. PROVIDE R-38.5 INSULATION IN ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL CAVITIES.

3. PROVIDE R-60 INSULATION IN ALL ROOF JOIST CAVITIES, TYPICAL.

4. PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION IN BASEMENT WALL EXTERIOR STUD WALL CAVITIES.
5. PROVIDE R-10 INSULATION UNDER SLAB

6. PROVIDE R-15 CI IN NEW CRAWL SPACE WALLS.
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Docusign Envelope ID: 35D9C18A-169A-42EC-B862-C2B831152146
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Docusign Envelope ID: 35D9C18A-169A-42EC-B862-C2B831152146

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

[D1] PORTION OF (E) WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW OPENING

D2] EXIST. INTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVED

D3] EXIST. DOOR / FRAMES TO BE REMOVED

D4] EXIST CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED

D5] EXIST. LAVATORY COUNTER TO BE REMOVED

E EXIST. FLOORING TO BE REMOVED

D7] EXIST. PLUMBING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

D8] EXIST. EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED

DI EXIST. WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

CUT OUT NEW OPENING, PREP AREA FOR NEW
WINDOW OR DOOR CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WOOD STAIR, PREP ARE FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WINDOW AND INFILL WITH MATCHING
MATERIALS

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF, PREP AREA FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING FINISH SIDING, PREP AREA FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING CHIMNEY

NOTE:ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING STRETCH/ ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO CLOSING OF WALLS.
THE PROPER ENERGY CONSULTANT, HERs
RATER, OR OTHER ALLOWED PROFESSIONAL
SHALL PERFORM THE FINAL INSPECTIONS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES - NOTE: GC TO COORD. R. VALUES W/ HERS REPORT

1. PROVIDE R-30 INSULATION IN ALL FLOOR JOIST CAVITIES.

2. PROVIDE R-38.5 INSULATION IN ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL CAVITIES.

3. PROVIDE R-60 INSULATION IN ALL ROOF JOIST CAVITIES, TYPICAL.

4. PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION IN BASEMENT WALL EXTERIOR STUD WALL CAVITIES.
5. PROVIDE R-10 INSULATION UNDER SLAB

6. PROVIDE R-15 CI IN NEW CRAWL SPACE WALLS.
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Docusign Envelope ID: 35D9C18A-169A-42EC-B862-C2B831152146

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

[D1] PORTION OF (E) WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW OPENING

D2] EXIST. INTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVED

D3] EXIST. DOOR / FRAMES TO BE REMOVED

D4] EXIST CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED

D5] EXIST. LAVATORY COUNTER TO BE REMOVED

E EXIST. FLOORING TO BE REMOVED

D7] EXIST. PLUMBING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

D8] EXIST. EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED

DY EXIST. WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

CUT OUT NEW OPENING, PREP AREA FOR NEW
WINDOW OR DOOR CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WOOD STAIR, PREP ARE FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WINDOW AND INFILL WITH MATCHING
MATERIALS

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF, PREP AREA FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING FINISH SIDING, PREP AREA FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING CHIMNEY

NOTE:ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING STRETCH/ ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO CLOSING OF WALLS.
THE PROPER ENERGY CONSULTANT, HERs
RATER, OR OTHER ALLOWED PROFESSIONAL
SHALL PERFORM THE FINAL INSPECTIONS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES -NOTE: GC TO COORD. R. VALUES W/ HERS REPORT

1. PROVIDE R-30 INSULATION IN ALL FLOOR JOIST CAVITIES.

2. PROVIDE R-38.5 INSULATION IN ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL CAVITIES.

3. PROVIDE R-60 INSULATION IN ALL ROOF JOIST CAVITIES, TYPICAL.

4. PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION IN BASEMENT WALL EXTERIOR STUD WALL CAVITIES.
5. PROVIDE R-10 INSULATION UNDER SLAB

6. PROVIDE R-15 CI IN NEW CRAWL SPACE WALLS.
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Docusign Envelope ID: 35D9C18A-169A-42EC-B862-C2B831152146

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

o1
o2
3
o
o5
o6
o7
o8

D9

PORTION OF (E) WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW OPENING
EXIST. INTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. DOOR / FRAMES TO BE REMOVED

EXIST CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. LAVATORY COUNTER TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. FLOORING TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. PLUMBING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

CUT OUT NEW OPENING, PREP AREA FOR NEW

WINDOW OR DOOR CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WOOD STAIR, PREP ARE FOR NEW

CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE (E) WINDOW AND INFILL WITH MATCHING

MATERIALS

REMOVE EXISTING ROOF, PREP AREA FOR NEW

CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING FINISH SIDING, PREP AREA FOR

NEW CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING CHIMNEY

NOTE:ENERGY CODE

COMPLIANCE

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING STRETCH/ ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO CLOSING OF WALLS.
THE PROPER ENERGY CONSULTANT, HERs
RATER, OR OTHER ALLOWED PROFESSIONAL
SHALL PERFORM THE FINAL INSPECTIONS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES -NOTE: GC TO COORD. R. VALUES W/ HERS REPORT

1. PROVIDE R-30 INSULATION IN ALL FLOOR JOIST CAVITIES.

2. PROVIDE R-38.5 INSULATION IN ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL CAVITIES.
3. PROVIDE R-60 INSULATION IN ALL ROOF JOIST CAVITIES, TYPICAL.
4. PROVIDE R-19 INSULATION IN BASEMENT WALL EXTERIOR STUD WALL CAVITIES.
5. PROVIDE R-10 INSULATION UNDER SLAB

6. PROVIDE R-15 CI IN NEW CRAWL SPACE WALLS.

ROOF
SLOPE DOWN
T T
D11
I
ROOF
Z
=
8
w
PROSPECT STREET
EXISTING ROOF PLAN

©

14" = 10"

W

22!_0"

NEW 'K' STYLE
GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUT

ROOF
BELOW

SLOPE DOWN

EPDM MEMBRANE

ON TAPERED RIGID
INSULATION SLOPE
1/4" PER 1'-0"
TOWARDS EDGE

18%9 1/2"
|
N
NEW ROOF
HATCH
ROOF DECK -
363 SF
1" TREX COMPOSITE ~ EPDM MEMBRANE
DECKING = ON TAPERED RIGID
Q INSULATION SLOPE
" 1/4" PER 1'-0"
o TOWARDS EDGE
|
wn

COMPOSITE GUARDRAIL
W/ POST SYSTEM\

L1 AV |

ROOF
:
N\ //
PROSPECT STREET

114" = 10"

@ PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

Location

TWO-FAMILY RENOVATION

& ADDITION
12 PROSPECT STREET
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129

One Billings Road Quincy, MA 02171
617-786-7727 fax 617-786-7715

No. Descrlpion Date

1 NDOD 03-19-2025

Project No: 20241 09
Scale: AS NOTED

v 10-10-2024
Drawn By: D F

Drawing Name

EXISTING &
PROPOSED
ROOF PLANS

Sheet No.

A-1.4




Docusign Envelope ID: 35D9C18A-169A-42EC-B862-C2B831152146
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PENETRATIONS et
THROUGH PENETRANTS ONE CHASE WALL ; w . WOOD STUD UL# U342
NONMETALLIC PIPE INSTALLED S A L Usod L 1 LAYER 5/8" GWB MAX
MIDWAY BETWEEN WOOD JOISTS AND : o DIAM. OF OPENING IS 8"
CENTERED WITHIN FIRE STOP SYSTEM  SOLE PLATE : :
CAULK ——~| FLOOR.CLG ASSEMBLY THE RESTORSEAL CORP. i | PACKING MATERIAL MINERAL WOOL BATT Z @)
N " UL# L535 1-1/4" METACAULK 950 INSULATION PACKING MATERIAL TO BE
~ 7 : RECESSED FROM BOTH SURFACES OF WALL
i | 5 5 TO ACCOMMODATE THE REQUIRED
SEALANT - FILL SPACE . ‘
TO MAX EXTEND L WOOD JOIST \ / / THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL. — D
POSSIBLE FLASHW/TOP | L (SEE STRUCT. DWGS.) X I— N
SURFACE OF FLOOR & — FIRESTOP I_
LOWER TOP PLATE OF SYSTE < o
CHASE WALL ASSEMBLY I I I
TOP PLATE— | ; j \ O
STEEL COLLAR 1 1/2" ——_| STEEL SLEEVE OR WIRE MESH ENDS OF —— |- o NONMETALLIC PIPE MAX. m
DEEP WITH MIN. FOUR 1" B THE SLEEVE TO BE RECESSED 1/8 - 1/4" g"uFF"\éCo F'Z'TPEEDP(')'T\IEBTOOTE'ESIFB%DLY Z
WIDE X2" LONG ANCHOR WALLBOARD, GYPSUM FROM EACH SURFACE OF THE WALL OF WALL ASSEMBLY I—
TABS. RETAINER TABS -~
3/4" WIDE TAPERING - I I I
DOVWN 1/4"WIDE WRAP STRIP 1/4" THICK INTUMESCENT MATERIAL J\ NOTES: U) Z
FACED ON BOTH SIDES W/ PLASTIC FILM 1 1/2"
WIDE STRIPS. 3 LAYERS OF WRAP STRIP AROUND 1 CV'#'_'T IE:\IREETS'?(-I)—ES\?S-I:I’%SESE,E\?;E? S m
OUTER CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE THROUGH TAPES AND COMPONENTS AS ’ I—
PENETRATE @ ITS EGRESS FROM LOWER TOP REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN HOURLY
PLATE OF CHASE WALL A 2-ND SET OF 3 LAYERS RATING. PROVIDE USG FIRE STOP >— ( )
OF WRAP STRIPS SHALL BE POSITIONED OPPOSITE SVSTEM OR EQUAL
OF THE PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED WRAP STRIP. : | Z I I I
1D 1 HOUR RATING THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM # F-C-2054 1F 1 HOUR THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM WALL ASSEMBLY # W-L-2014 O D_ CDI
SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0" 2 — (D
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1

© WINDOW SCHEDULE

NOTE THIS SCHEDULE IS BASED ON STANDARD SIZES WHEN AVAILABLE.
* PROVIDE WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICES PER ASTM F2090 ON ALL WINDOWS W/ SILL HEIGHT BELOW 3' A.F.F.

Exterior Side

Location

TWO-FAMILY RENOVATION

& ADDITION

12 PROSPECT STREET
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129

One Billings Road Quincy, MA 02171

617-786-7727

fax 617-786-7715

1 | 1 HR PARTITION -WOOD LOAD BEARING STC +50

SCALE:

3":1 l_oll

NO. | MANUFACTURER MODEL # NEEDE}ZS R.O. REMARKS . P e A
" "y B " System Description
A ANDERSEN 400 TW2456 12 2'61/8" X 5'-87/8 DOUBLE HUNG, SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES 2 OVER 1 LITES, PRIMED INTERIOR,, WHITE HARDWARE Engineered Joist
T s atn i e i wei ar a T inti
B ANDERSEN 400 TW24410 10 | | 2%618'X5078" |DOUBLE HUNG, SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES 2 OVER 1 LITES, PRIMED INTERIOR, WHITE HARDWARE : St et System Description T
, o . Wood Stud Exterior Walll (load-bearing) = 0 - Hardwood Floor System
c ANDERSEN 400 TW24310 ( 4 ) 2'-6 1/8" X 4-0 7/8" | DOUBLE HUNG, SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES 2 OVER 1 LITES, PRIMED INTERIOR, WHITE HARDWARE - Exterior Finish (Not Shown) - Ecore 5mm ECO silence underlayment
D ANDERSEN 400 TW28310 1 2'-6 1/8" X 4'-0 7/8" | DOUBLE HUNG, SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES 2 OVER 1 LITES, PRIMED INTERIOR, WHITE HARDWARE - Adhered Air Barrier Membrane -1 gypsum underlayment ,
- 5/8" Type X Exterior Gyp Sheathin - 23/32" wood sheathing perpendicular
E ANDERSEN 400 ESAWN2620 2 2'-6" X 2'-0" AWNING, PRIMED INTERIOR, " ype e 9 - 9-1/2" min. wood "I" joist max 16" o.c.
- 1/2" Exterior Sheathing
" "y @n " - Cellulose Blow In
7-1/4 - 2" x 6" wood studs @ 16" o.c. cross-braced . .
- R-38.5 Insulation - RC;’I resilient channel or equivalent
- 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base 1 ] - o8 ,,FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base
" =N - 1/16" veneer plaster
L LA T, T Tl e T - 1/16" veneer plaster
<, AR ". S, .g«"&"..- ry -."J
WINDOW NOTES: WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS: Interior Side AR D WAL AT RIS
1. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING SIZES & QUANTITIES PRIOR TO ORDERING. 1. BASEMENT FINISHED HEIGHT IS 6'-8" A.F.F. B
2.  ALL WINDOWS ARE BASED ON ANDERSEN WINDOW BUILDING PRODUCTS. FIRST FLOOR FINISHED HEIGHT IS 7'-0" A.F.F.
3.  WINDOWS ARE TO HAVE SDL & INSULATED GLASS WITH ARGON GAS & A LOW-E TYPE COATING, U-VALUE .3 MINIMUM. SECOND FLOOR FINISHED HEIGHT IS 7'-0" A.F.F.
4.  ALL WINDOWS TO INCLUDE INSECT SCREENING PER MANUFACTURER. THIRD FLOOR FINISHED HEIGHT IS 6'-8" A.F.F.
5. SIZES SHOWN ARE BASED ON STANDARD WINDOW SIZES, AND DIMENSIONS. G.C. TO COORDINATE ROUGH OPENINGS
WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
6. PROVIDE WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES ON ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS (COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090).
1E 1 HR EXT PARTITION -WOOD LOAD BEARING 1F 1 HR FLOOR ASSEMBLY - +59 STC
WINDOW TYPES
2-6 1/8" 2'-6 1/8"
2"6 1/8" 2"6 1/8" 2"6"
T - FLOOR/ ROOF SYSTEM
tev, ‘,;.- .R. s See ¢-,-;:s'--'~". 3" 1“&.'
: T T T e : T T = System Description
5\0 © 52 5\0 9 Wood Stud Partition (Loadbearing)
N~ N~ ~ ~ N
© < o o T 5-1/4" - 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base e b T | | RATTRD OCIAIR
E{I) 7o) E;- -;r - RC-1 resilient channel one side spaced 24" o.c
| . - 2x4" wood stud 16" o.c. cross-braced mid height System Description
: ot o o 5 nectamat o I L WOOD BEAN
X i Q© =~ = < AT DA S S N - ore Gypsum Plaster Base
-— g ": ": - 1/16" veneer plaster finish both sides - WOOD BEAM
2 N E\Il E\Il - (LAYER 1) 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum
— = - — - (LAYER 2) 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base
- 1/16" veneer plaster exterior
®) ) (o) E)
~% TEMPERED GLASS
System Performance
() DOOR SCHEDULE NOTE: GC TO CONFIRM SIZES & QUANTITIES PRIOR TO ORDERING 1 HR Fire BEAM PROTECTION
UL Design No. P517
NO. SIZE MATERIAL | RATING | FRAME | TYPE |HARDWARE REMARKS
E1 3-0"x 7-0" x 1 3/4" WOOD/GL 45 MIN. WOOD 1 ENTRANCE | DOOR UNIT W/ 3-0"x 7'-0" EGRESS DOOR & 1'-4"x7'-0" SIDELIGHT, PROVIDE DEADBOLT 0 PARTITION -WOOD LOAD BEARING 1BE 1 HR BEAM PROTECTION
E2 | 3-0"x6-8"x13/4" WOOD/GL woop | 2 ENTRANCE | DECK EXTERIOR DOOR SCALE: 310 SCALE: 1510
A 3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/4" WOOD 45 MIN. WOOD 3 ENTRANCE DOOR UNIT W/ 3'-0"x 6'-8" EGRESS DOOR, PROVIDE DEADBOLT
B 2'-6" x 6'-8" x 1 3/4" WOOD 45 MIN. WOOD 3 ENTRANCE DOOR UNIT W/ 3'-0"x 6'-8" EGRESS DOOR, PROVIDE DEADBOLT Exterior Side
1 2'-6"x 8'-0" x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD 6 ENTRY CLOSET | BI-FOLD PANEL DOOR System Description i 7 — -
2 2'-6"x 6'-8"x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD 3 BATHROOM | PANEL DOOR, PROVIDE PRIVACY LATCH & ASTRAGAL, THRESHOLD —— —— ————— Wood Stud Partition (Loadbearing) < ¢ 2, a . .
R A R P A RN <’ ‘
3 2'-6"x 6'-8" x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD 5 BATHROOM | POCKET PANEL DOOR, PROVIDE PRIVACY LATCH & ASTRAGAL, THRESHOLD - 1/16" veneer plaster finish . < 3
4 28" x 6-8" x 1 3/8" WOOD woob | 3 BED PANEL DOOR, PROVIDE PRIVACY LATCH & ASTRAGAL - 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base a4 ° s ) System Description
- RC-1 resilient channel one side spaced 24" o.c. L 4 4 < Wood Stud Partition (Interior Load bearing)
5 2'-4" x 6'-8" x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD | 3  |SINGLE DUMMY | CLOSET, PANEL DOOR, PROVIDE ASTRAGAL J gxg,gmilf Eglgwol-r?- y ) i < Used at basement exterior foundation wall
2-4"x 6'-8"x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD 3 SINGLE DUMMY | WALK IN CLOSET, PANEL DOOR, PROVIDE ASTRAGAL 7-3/4" e . S N
6 X X ?;8 CFIRECtO;E Cd: Core Gypsum Moisture Resistant - 5/8" Moisture resistant Gypsum Plaster Base
7 2'-6"x 6'-8"x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD 3 SINGLE DUMMY | UTILITY, PANEL DOOR, PROVIDE ASTRAGAL - o Ceme”. TOI"“ - 2x4 wood stud 16" o.c. cross-braced mid height
- " Ceramic Tile - R- -
8 (2) 2'-0" x 6'-8" x 1 3/8" WOOD WOOD 4 SINGLE DUMMY | PAIR OF PANEL DOORS gy ] I1? L?rt;apt;sc:nd blankets mineral wool or closed cell foam
TR THe et e awme T N - 6 Mil. Poly vapor barrier, omit if using cc foam
GYP BOARD TO EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL I A Xt H A SV LA TS S e s - Existing foundation
BATH FIXTURES AR ANV SR YPALY TP SO
Interior Side
NOTE: ALL DOORS TO BE PRE-HUNG. DOOR STYLE, HARDWARE & FINISHES TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER, ALL DOORS ARE BASED ON ANDERSON 400 OR EQUAL.
D O O R TY P E S SCALE: 3"=1'-0" SCALE: 3"=1'-Q"
DN IENS - LA S IESN System Description
Wood Stud Partition (Loadbearing)
- 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base
VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES VARIES - RC-1 resilient channel one side spaced 24" o.c.
- 2x6 wood stud 16" o.c.
- 5.5" Cellulose Blow In
- 5/8" FIRECODE C Core Gypsum Plaster Base
o - 1/16" veneer plaster finish both sides
—‘ q 0 (4 N 0 Ly v SR md
Vs | [t o2 T a e At WY
AN |
= - - - - ‘ -
S X Q@ Q@ Q — | Q
~ Il © i © © © | ©
AN / |
\
- System Performance
TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 TYPE 4 TYPE 5 TYPE 6 1 HR Fire
FLUSH POCKET DOOR UL Design No. U311
52 STC Sound
SA-830702

No. Description Date
1 NDOD 03-19-2025
Poctho: 2024109
sale:  AS NOTED
oae: 10-10-2024
Drawn By: DF

Drawing Name

WALL TYPES
& SCHEDULES
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ANY TERMINATION (1,2,0R3/A-5) // Location
——— SURE-SEAL BONDING ADHESIVE %
SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY LAP SEALANT OR SURE-SEAL SEAM FASTENING ;
SURE-SEAL PT 304 POLYURETHANE SEALANT / PLATE MAX. 12" (300 mm) O.C. ¢ 7
AR SURE-SEAL IN-SEAM SEALANT %
L SURE-SEAL WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC \
SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY /| &
METAL CAP EPDM MEMBRANE /1 " SURESEAL P
l METAL COUNTERFLASHING SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY / 2 (?\;)”Tlm) SEE NOTE 6
SURE-SEAL HP TERM BAR NAIL-IN SPLICING CEMENT s
L SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY™ '
SURE-SEAL TERMINATION BAR EPDM MEMBRANE 1. LOCATE (1,2,0R3/A-5) TERMINATION ABOVE ANTICIPATED WATER LEVEL.
0 SURE-SEAL INSULATION
L SURE-SEAL /BRITE-PLY SURE-SEAL BONDING ADHESIVE 5\ 2. FOR CORNER APPLICATIONS, SEE DETAIL (5/A5).
EPDM MEMBRANE | | | | | | 3. MAINTAIN A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF IN-SEAM SEALANT AT ALL ADHESIVE MEMBRANE
R SPLICES; ESPECIALLY AT SPLICE INTERSECTIONS.
N—  SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY EPDM MEMBRANE | | | | | | |
4. IN-SEAM SEALANT IS REQUIRED ON ALL VERTICAL ADHESIVE SPLICES BETWEEN ADJOINING
/ SECTIONS OF CURED EPDM MEMBRANE.

/— SURE-SEAL BONDING ADHESIVE

ALLOW 1/4" MIN. TO 1/2" MAX. (6 TO 13 mm) SPACING BETWEEN 5. IF A CONTINUATION OF THE DECK MEMBRANE IS TO BE USED AS WALL FLASHING, REFER

CONSECUTIVE LENGTHS OF TERMINATION BAR. TO DETAIL U-12-C OR U-12-D.
174" MIN. - 1/2" MAX. 6. 6" (150 mm) WIDE UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING OR PRESSURE-SENSITIVE FLASHING
(6 - 13 mm) y, MAY ALSO BE CENTERED OVER FIELD SPLICE AT ANGLE CHANGE.
® ® 3" (75 mm) \— SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY 7. POLYMER SEAM PLATES ARE REQUIRED IN LIEU OF SEAM FASTENING PLATES FOR
NOTES: —— MIN ——— LAP SEALANT MECHANICALLY-FASTENED ROOFING SYSTEMS OVER STEEL DECKS.
1. APPLY ON HARD SMOOTH SURFACE ONLY; NOT FOR USE ON WOOD. 8. SecurTAPE MAY BE USED IN'LIEU OF SPLICING CEMENT.

2. WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC MUST BE HELD UNDER CONSTANT COMPRESSION.

3. DO NOT WRAP COMPRESSION TERMINATION AROUND CORNERS.

CAP FLASHING 5 COUNTERFLASHING 3 PARAPET/CURB CURED EPDM 4

TERMINATION TERMINATION

@ZUO3 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED @ZUO3 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED @2003 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED

SURE-SEAL/
BRITE-PLY N\ 3" (75 mm)
SPLICING CEMENT
WITH IN-SEAM
SEALANT NOTE 3

ANY (1,2,0R3/A-5) SURE-SEALBRITE-PLY ™
TERMINATION EPDM MEMBRANE

®

SURE-SEAL INSULATION AT
SURE-SEAL Tl AT

o

TWO-FAMILY RENOVATION

& ADDITION
12 PROSPECT STREET
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129

COLD PIPE SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY IN-SEAM SEALANT A AT
‘ SURE-SEAL /_ NOTES: SPLICING CEMENT A
— BONDING ADHESIVE SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY 2 ) ;
LAP SEALANT 1. REMOVE ALL LEAD AND OTHER FLASHING BEFORE SURE-SEAL IN-SEAM SEALANT X
CUTHERE INSTALLING FIELD- SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY ' ’ oSEAM SE
SEEI'EE-?’EL'\A(LC/:URED SURE SEAL/BRITE-PLY FABRICATED PIPE SEAL LAP SEALANT IN-SEAM SEALANT
I g SPLICING CEMENT .
! EPDM MEMBRANE - i
SURE-SEAL SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY _
SURE.SEAL/ SEE NOTE 1 g INSULATION SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY 2. SECUREMENT REQUIRED AROUND ALL PIPES GREATER { EPDM MEMBRANE
® — BRITE-PLY CURED SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY SURE-SEAL © UNCURED ELASTOFORM  THAN 18 INCHES (500 mm) IN DIAMETER. APPLY IN-SEAM SEALANT CONTINUOUS
EPDM MEMBRANE 2" (50 mm) HAR SEALANT BRITE-PLY ™ FLASHING (SEE NOTE 6) i AT ALL SPLICE INTERSECTIONS
EPDM 3. UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING WRAPPED AROUND | | | | | | | /
SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY ”
¥ X IN SURE SEAL) e e "o | NOTES: lyg_[ﬂﬁ-
SN SURE-SEAL MEERu |1, INSTALL SEAMFASTENNG PLATES 5 TO' 4. A HEAT GUN MUST BE USED WHEN FORMING
EPDM ELASTOFORW (150 - 230 mm) AWAY FROM CORNER. s e, /2 (13 mm) MIN. BRITE-PLY FLASHING. APPROX. 1/2" —wm] |=af 1. MEMBRANE SPLICE PROCEDURE IS FOR SPLICES BETWEEN CURED EPDM
. FLASHING AND . " SECTIONS. illi i
' MEMBI(?SAENEENSg_::IIECGE) \ 2. SEAL ALL EDGES WITH LAP SEALANT. A | | | | | | | | | * 5. ON MECHANICALLY—FASTENED ROOFING SYSTEMS. (13 mm) - 2 (EA(I)NTm) - 8{1787%”;9%8 Road QUInfai/,GMﬁB%?;?Z;
3. IN-SEAM SEALANT IS REQUIRED ON ALL VERTICAL SPLICES BETWEEN ADJOINING | | | | | | | | ADDITIONAL MEMBRANE SECUREMENT IS REQUIRED.  REFER 3" (75 mm) 2. APPLY SPLICING CEMENT OVER ENTIRE 3" (75 mm) MINIMUM SPLICE AREA PRIOR TO
® o (230 mm) WIDE SURE (6) | SECTIONS OF CURED EPDM MEMBRANE. 1O DETAIL MFS—14. ~ N APPLICATION OF IN-SEAM SEALANT.
P .
SEAL/BRITE-PLY CURED _ _
060" NON-REINFORCED 4. FOR USE OF SURE-SEAL INSIDE CORNER FLASHING, REFER TO U-15-E. 6. SURE—SEAL PRESSURE-SENSITIVE UNCURED FLASHING 3. IN-SEAM SEALANT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE SPLICE.
SEAMLESS, EPOM IN CONJUNCTION WITH PRIMER CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF
MEMBRANE 5. SEMI-CURED PRESSURE-SENSITIVE FLASHING ROLLS CANNOT BE USED AT ELASTOFORM FLASHING.
CORNERS. ELASTOFORM FLASHING OR SURE-SEAL INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
MUST BE USED. 3" (75 mm)
—— MIN, —= —— ~— 1" (25 mm) MIN.
| ROOF DECK T 6. SURE-SEAL PRESSURE-SENSITIVE UNCURED FLASHING IN CONJUNCTION WITH

' PRIMER CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF ELASTOFORM FLASHING.

No. Descrlpion Date

INSIDE CORNER CONTINUOUS EPDM WALL FLASHING : FIELD FABRICATED PIPE SEAL . MEMBRANE SPLICE WITH SPLICING CEMENT .

@2003 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED @003 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED @003 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED

FLASH ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS

SURE-SEAL TERMINATION BAR FASTENED 12" (300 mm) MAX. WITH TWO (2) PIECES OF UNCURED
(METAL BAR MIN. 1/8" X 1") (3 x 25 mm) METAL FLASHING ELASTOFORM FLASHING

OR WITH SURE-SEAL
OUTSIDE CORNER.

SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY LAP SEALANT SURE-SEAL BONDING ADHESIVE (SEE NOTE 3)
SURE-SEAL WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC, TO SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY EPDM MEMBRANE CL;AITEE'\;)BI;PA%I\Q
BE HELD UNDER CONSTANT COMPRESSION OR CURED EPDM FLASHING
- | L SURE-SEAL SEAM FASTENING Project No: 2024109
:ggﬁfﬂiﬁBRA:\E'P'—Y PLATE MAX. 12" (300 mm) O.C. |
scale:  AS NOTED
SURE-SEAL INSULATION SURE-SEAL 3" (75 mm) -
/ WIDE SecurTAPE ™ (75 mm) Date: 10-10-2024
B | /I | | SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY Drawn By: DF
Rt m— | | | | LAP SEALANT ;
APPROX. 1/2" (13 mm)
(SEE NOTE 2) SURE-SEAL/BRITE-PLY ™ LAP SEALANT IS RE .
QUIRED
EPDM MEMBRANE ON ALL FLASHING EDGES. Drawing Name
SURE-SEAL INSULATION
TREATED WOOD NAILER D z By J NOTES:
’ MEMBRANE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1. FOR ALTERNATE CURB FLASHING REFER TO DETAIL U-12-C OR U-12-D.
2. POLYMER SEAM PLATES ARE REQUIRED IN LIEU OF SEAM FASTENING PLATES FOR
NOTES: GUTTER MECHANICALLY-FASTENED ROOFING SYSTEMS OVER STEEL DECKS. RO O F D E T A I L S
3. IF VERTICAL SPLICE IS NOT LOCATED AT CORNER, 6"
1. FASTENER PATTERN OF METAL BAR MUST PROVIDE CONSTANT COMPRESSION (150 mm) WIDE UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING OR PRESSURE-SENSITIVE FLASHING MUST BE
ON WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC. CENTERED OVER FIELD SPLICE AT ANGLE CHANGE.
2. WHEN REINFORCED MEMBRANE IS USED, ENSURE FASTENER PENETRATES 4. FASTENING PLATES MAY BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY.
REINFORCEMENT. —] |8 (3 mm) MIN. 5. APPLY PRIMER PRIOR TO INSTALLING SecurTAPE.

1/2" (13 mm) MAX.
6. SPLICING CEMENT MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF SecurTAPE.

Sheet No.

METAL BAR TERMINATION 9 CURB ELASHING 10 .

@2003 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED @2003 CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED



AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1.   REMOVE ALL LEAD AND OTHER FLASHING BEFORE INSTALLING FIELD- FABRICATED PIPE SEAL. 2.  SECUREMENT REQUIRED AROUND ALL PIPES GREATER THAN 18 INCHES (500 mm) IN DIAMETER. 3.  UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING WRAPPED AROUND THE PIPE SHALL HAVE 3" (75 mm) MINIMUM SPLICE.  4.  A HEAT GUN MUST BE USED WHEN FORMING BRITE-PLY FLASHING. 5.  ON MECHANICALLY-FASTENED ROOFING SYSTEMS, ADDITIONAL MEMBRANE SECUREMENT IS REQUIRED.  REFER TO DETAIL MFS-14. 6.  SURE-SEAL PRESSURE-SENSITIVE UNCURED FLASHING UNCURED FLASHING  FLASHING IN CONJUNCTION WITH PRIMER CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF ELASTOFORM FLASHING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNCURED FLASHING IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
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Location
sensee
STUDS TO PROVIDE %
NAILING SURFACE ON
RECOMMENDED FASTENING SCHEDULE ror e e paRns g
SECONDARY BEFORE EXTERIOR
CRIPPLE WALL ~— COMMON SHEATHING APPLIED CRIPPLE STUDS
STUDS STUDS IN CONTINUE
CONTINUE \F/’Vill':ALAVF\{/FI'H COMMON
BUILDING ELEMENT NAIL SIZE AND TYPE NUMBER AND LOCATION COMMON % CONTINUOUS ey Z O)
SPACING SOLE PLATE SPACING B
STUD TO SOLE PLATE 8D COMMON 4 TOE-NAIL OR 2 DIRECT-NAIL BELOW
16D COMMON TRIPLE 2X O N
HEADER WITH END STUD OF /
STUD TO CAP PLATE 16D COMMON 2 TOE-NAIL OR 2 DIRECT-NAIL 12 PLYWOOD WAL DAY — <«
BETWEEN —
DOUBLE STUDS 10D COMMON 12" O.C. DIRECT TR SECONDARY oo euar I_ N
WALL
CORNER STUDS 16D COMMON 24" 0.C. DIRECT KING STUD —| _— W NAILING < I o
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING 16D COMMON 16" O.C. Tl Eé%%cf\;w LIJ
CORNER BLOCKING DETAIL
DOUBLE CAP PLATE 10D COMMON 16" 0.C. DIRECT ore \ J/ BLoaRG LS WITH U ( > I I I <
! ) . o Ve
Provides maximum nailing surface on interior and L~
CAP PLATE LAPS 10D COMMON 2 DIRECT-NAIL exterior walls. I N S U LATE D WALL D ETAI LS I N S U LATE D WALL D ETAI LS KING STUD O m
RIBBON STRIP, 6" OR LESS 10D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT BEARING # # 2
| | 1 n " __ ] [ 1]
RBBON STRIP, & OR NORE o5 CORRION 3 EAGH DIRECT BEARING 1"=1"-0 1"=1'-0 .\ 2X_PARTITION WALL HEADER DETA|L <& -
ROOF RAFTER TO PLATE 8D COMMON 3 TOE-NAIL 2X6 BEARING HEADER DETAIL NTS LIJ (D
JACK RAFTER TO RIDGE 16D COMMON 2 TOE-NAIL OR DIRECT-NAIL # m Z
JACK RAFTER TO HIP 10D COMMON 3 TOE-NAIL OR 2 DIRECT-NAIL NTS I_
16D COMMON 2x6 DOUBLE TOP 2x6 DOUBLE
~— TOP PLATE
FLOOR JOISTS TO STUDS 10D COMMON 5 DIRECT OR 3 DIRECT >— ( ) O
(NO CEILING JOISTS) 10D COMMON 10d TOENAIL il SPACER 2X TOP PLATES OVERLAP AT Z
FLOOR JOISTS TO STUDS 10D COMMON 2 DIRECT I CORNER LC | I—
(WITH CEILING JOISTS) d — O
FLOOR JOISTS TO SILL OR GIRDER 3D COMMON 3 TOE-NAIL ™ E D— (D
|
LEDGER STRIP 16D COMMON 3 EACH DIRECT . < I (D I I I
CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE 16D COMMON 3 TOE-NAIL / DOUBLE HEADER ||| (31,246 STUDS % A — O
1 ©
CEILING JOISTS (LAPS OVER PARTITION) 10D COMMON 3 DIRECT-NAIL ~ DOUBLE HEADER g m I
2 EDGE EXCEPT o U
CEILING JOISTS (PARALLEL TO RAFTER) 10D COMMON 3 DIRECT \e\o?j’j\ OVER3:0% % N | m
(4)-10d—" NoXe ) x
COLLAR BEAM 10D COMMON 3 DIRECT S E O D D_ <
BRIDGING TO JOISTS 8D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT END B - \\K <
! L TR o -
DIAGONAL BRACE (TO STUD AND PLATE) 8D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT BEARING @r2x6 STUBS ™ pﬁ,;;gooo 2X WALL STUDS N I
TAIL BEAMS TO HEADERS 20D COMMON 1 EACH END 4 SQ. FT. FLOOR AREA 104~ I_ oa - ( )
WHEN NAILING PERMITTED
( ) SRR - TOP PLATE FRAMING DETAIL
HEADER BEAMS TO TRIMMERS 20D COMMON 1 EACH END 8 SQ. FT. FLOOR AREA WOOD JO I STS SU PPO RTED \@%’O@
P
1" ROOF DECKING 8D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT RAFTER Vs NTS
(OVER 6" IN WIDTH) 8D COMMON 3 EACH DIRECT RAFTER ON WOOD GIRDERS _
1" SUBFLOORING (6" OR LESS) 8D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT JOIST # 1"=1'-0" Y o 2/
-_ - " . N PR S
1" SUBFLOORING (8" OR MORE) 8D COMMON 3 EACH DIRECT JOIST 10 d TOENAT 1,3})?000 I ANCHOR BOLT
STAGGERED
2" SUBFLOORING 16D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT JOIST
1" WALL SHEATHING (8" OR LESS IN WIDTH) 8D COMMON 2 EACH DIRECT STUD %_[m
1" WALL SHEATHING (OVER 8" IN WIDTH) 8D COMMON 3 EACH DIRECT STUD ASTHSUS @J
SOLE PLATE
PLYWOOD ROOF & WALL SHEATHING - :
(1/2" OR LESS) 6D COMMON 6" 0.C. DIRECT EDGES & 12" 0.C. INTERMEDIATE 81”7375(;”;9975 Road Q“'”fai”sMﬁB%%;
(5/8" OR GREATER) 8D COMMON 6" O.C. DIRECT EDGES & 12" O.C. INTERMEDIATE CRIPPLE el
(5/16",3/8", OR 1/2") 16 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE STAPLES, 3/8"
MINIMUM CROWN; LENGTH OF 1" PLUS
PLYWOOD THICKNESS 4" 0.C. EDGES & 8" O.C. INTERMEDIATE DOOR OPENING DETAIL
(OVER 6" IN WIDTH) SAME AS IMMEDIATELY ABOVE 2 1/2" O.C. EDGES & 5" O.C. INTERMEDIATE WINDOW OPENING DETAIL #
nw__ 1 1]
PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING # 1"=1"-0
(172" 6D COMMON OR 6D ANNULAR OR SPIRAL THREAD 6" 0.C. DIRECT EDGES & 10" O.C. INTERMEDIATE 1"=1'-0"
(3/8", 3/4") 8D COMMON OR 8D ANNULAR OR SPIRAL THREAD 6" O.C. DIRECT EDGES & 10" O.C. INTERMEDIATE
(", 11/8" 10D COMMON OR 8D RING SHANK OR 8D 6" O.C. DIRECT EDGES & 6" O.C. INTERMEDIATE 4X6DOUBLESILL
ANNULAR OR SPIRAL THREAD 48" MIN SILL 24" ON CENTER
(/2" 16D GALVANIZED WIRE STAPLES 4" 0.C. EDGES & 7" O.C. INTERMEDIATE
(3/8") 3/8" MINIMUM CROWN; 1 3/8' LENGTH 2 1/2" O.C. EDGES & 4" O.C. INTERMEDIATE TOP PLATE SPLICE / TOP PLATE SPLICE
BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS 20D COMMON 32" 0.C. DIRECT | —— U —— — i i i i i i i i WAL ||/ 4" |-/ 2" # S”_L FOR PLATFO RM FRAM | NG DETAl L = £
CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD 8D COMMON 4 TOE-NAIL 1"=1"-0" No. Description Date
DOUBLE Ul FINIEH HANDRAL -
CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES 16D COMMON 16" 0.C. DIRECT 2x_TOP 16" (4)16d \ (4) h6d :
1/2" FIBER BOARD SHEATHING 1 1/2" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL OR 16 GAUGE 3" 0.C. EXTERIOR EDGE 6" O.C. INTERMEDIATE PLATE | \2x WALL 7 FILLER \
STAPLE, 1 1/2" LONG WITH MIN. CROWN OF 7/16" STUDS ;
p . . p BETWEEN i TREAD RETURN
25/32" FIBER BOARD SHEATHING 1 3/4" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL OR 8D COMMON 3" 0.C. EXTERIOR EDGE 6" O.C. INTERMEDIATE (8) 16d NAILS EA HOUSED WALL
g BALLSTERS MITERED AT END
NAIL OR 16 GAUGE STAPLE, 1 1/2" LONG WITH SPLICE. TYP / STEINGER
MIN. CROWN OF 7/16" ’ . (
26" HT BALUSTER
. b
GYPSUM SHEATHING 12 GAUGE 1 3/4" LARGE HEAD CORROSION- 4" 0.C. EDGE 8" O.C. INTERMEDIATE TYPICAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL PALLETER S S © S DOVETALED
RESISTANT # s TREAD . & \\‘\ | 10 TREAD
PARTICLE BOARD UNDERLAYMENT (1/4"-3/4" D ANNULAR THREADED 6" 0.C. DIRECT EDGES 10" O.C. INTERMEDIATE ) ' '
© v (1/4"-3/4") 6 v WEDGE POVETALED é 41 MAX SPACING
PARTICLE BOARD ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING 6D COMMON 6" O.C. DIRECT EDGES 12" O.C. INTERMEDIATE B 10 TPEAD ? o PETWEEN PALLUSTERS
1/2" OR LESS {
.. B ! A Project No: 2024109
5/8" OR GREATER 8D COMMON 6" 0.C. DIRECT EDGES 12" O.C. INTERMEDIATE @ ; .
\ TREAD
PARTICLE BOARD SUBFLOORING 8D COMMON 6" 0.C. DIRECT EDGES 12" O.C. INTERMEDIATE ] 7 r RETURN Scale: AS NOTED
SHINGLES, WOOD* NO. 14 B&S GAGE CORROSION RESISTIVE 2 EACH BEARING | TREAD 1A B-1/ 4" RIER MAX. (R-2 USE ONLY) é 70 Date: 10-10-2024
N N " 4‘
WEATHER BOARDING 8D CORROSION 2 EACH BEARING RETRN II" TREAD MIN. \ Drawn Bv: DF
9" TREAD MIN, RES. (R-5 USE ONLY) \§ y:
NOTE *: SHINGLE NAILS SHALL PENETRATE NOT LESS THAN 3/4" INTO NAILING STRIPS, SHEATHING OR SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE u BLOCKING —< < RN
BLOCKING N FACE
PROVIDED IN 780 CMR 1225.4.4. \”)
~—  CMRRINGE  — CARRIAGES ?
{ > %
] %f
Z/?ISIEN&EP —] | /
RINGER . CARRIAGE
/ L FASTENING
S~ WALCK QSR MITERED "’é & HEDULE
- 0FCE ‘ SC ULE &
SOLID RAIL | ) e ﬁ/
WALL
FINIsH DETAILS
Sheet No.
2
l \ I [
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